Race Date
May 13, 2022

Overall
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Name
Steven Bugarin
Brian Bowman
Kyle Garbovits
Aaron Cook
Dustin Fish
Brian Culbreth
Peyton Grizzard
Tim Gross
Tim Fulton
John Wright
Vincent Rinas
Isaiah Martinez
Ruben Falcon
Mark Connors
Amy Maclejewski
Jeffrey Pustelak
Kyle Wherrett
Colin Stiscak
Marialena Nagel
Cody McKay
Todd Bailey
Joel Andrade
Rachael Jenks
Kevin Napadow
Shelby Kucharyski
Elaine Hendricks
Brian Chorba
Nathan Kaufman
Lilly Culbreth
Jason Lash
Melissa Smith
Wojciech Kubas
Paul Watson
Aaron Miersma
Jodi Schoon
Chris Abram
Johnny Stimley
Kay Pliske
Jesse Harper
Carl Cochran
Jaime Kaufman
Jorge Rivera
David Brown
Laura Fennell
Juan Knighstand

Heather Henderlong

Todd Brown

2022 Guardians of the Knight 5K-9 Run

Overall Finish List

City

Valparaiso IN
White Lake Ml
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Demotte IN
Goshen IN
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Hebron IN
Argos IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Michigan City

N

Valparaiso IN

Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Dyer IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Knox IN

Results by T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1953
1806
9591
1819
1842
1824
9707
1852
9712
9734
1913
1876
1840
9723
1873
9720
1942
1932
1893
1878
1796
9909
1860
1894
9590
9729
8475
1948
1828
9925
1957
1870
1939
1884
1958
9730
1952
8596
8465
9710
1947
1915
1808
1841
1865
1801
9913

36
34
23
30
24
40
57
38
26
42
36
19
62
50
32
55
27
29
39
31
54
52
27
38
24
65
66
37
14
46
42
30
37
45
41
33
52
43
52
45
43
25
58
33
46
52
48

M

T M TN 2n22ndagadnssandsssssssee

1:

Open
30-34
19-24
30-34
19-24
Masters
55-59
35-39
25-29
40-44
35-39
19-24
60-64
50-54
Open
55-59
25-29
25-29
35-39
30-34
50-54
50-54
25-29
35-39
19-24
Masters
65-69
35-39
13-14
45-49
40-44
30-34
35-39
45-49
40-44
30-34
50-54
40-44
50-54
45-49
40-44
25-29
55-59
30-34
45-49
50-54
45-49
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Time Pace
17:02.7 5:30/M
18:13.2 5:53/M
18:58.6 6:07/M
19:16.8 6:13/M
19:56.8 6:26/M
20:10.2 6:30/M
20:23.1 6:35/M
20:29.6 6:37/M
20:51.3 6:44/M
20:52.3 6:44/M
21:155 6:51/M
21:35.3 6:58/M
22:12.3 7:10/M
22:19.5 7:12IM
22:52.3 7:23/M
23:02.2 7:26/M
23:09.5 7:28/IM
23:16.6 7:31/M
23:17.6 7:31/M
23:30.8 7:35/M
23:35.8 7:37IM
23:58.8 7:44/M
24:01.8 7:45/M
24:03.4 7:46/M
24:03.4 7:46/M
24:08.9 7:47/M
24:35.8 7:56/M
24:44.8 7:59/M
25:05.5 8:06/M
25:11.8 8:08/M
25:12.2 8:08/M
25:27.5 8:13/M
25:42.5 8:18/M
25:48.7 8:20/M
26:02.7 8:24/M
26:03.5 8:24/M
26:05.7 8:25/M
26:23.5 8:31/M
26:25.1 8:31/M
26:25.3 8:31/M
26:43.5 8:37/M
26:47.7 8:39/M
26:48.2 8:39/M
26:49.7 8:39/M
27:01.8 8:43/M
27:14.4 8:47/M
27:19.9 8:49/M

05/13/2022 07:19:05



Race Date
May 13, 2022

Overall
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Suzanne Gesse
Holly Wireman
Sarah Watson
Veronica Mexico
Henry Aguilera
Laura Seegers
Ken Hyde
Samantha Kietzman
Katie Mathewson
Bryan Kerstell
Jean Jannasch
Carrie Kietzman
Monica Conrad
Lydia Sandoval
Marc Piazza
Lucas Cooper
Daniel Erickson
Carri Ables
Kathryn Crook
Roger Steffen
Heather Hobson
Angeline Miersma
Mark Flesher
Renee Martin
Eilene Dougherty
Timi Stiscak
Logan Cordova
Dena Cockrum
Mary C Miller
Scott Forsythe
Josh Russel
Kasey Samson
Jeremy Rossi
Catherine Herring
Kathleen Kolodziej
Lauren Hays
Ki Harmon
Erika Johns
Kyle Johns
Timothy Elkins
Lily Segally
Ed Caccavale
Jacob Wilson
Timothy Savage
Abby Ewing
Denae Culbreth
Halsey Adam

2022 Guardians of the Knight 5K-9 Run

Overall Finish List

City

Rolling Prairie IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Chicago IL
Demotte IN

Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Westville IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Rensselaer IN
Whiting IN
Michigan City IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Koutskouts IN
Lake Station IN
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Merrillville IN
La Porte IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Granger IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Niles Ml
Hobart IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Burns Harbor IN
Hebronh IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN

Results by T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1849
9911
1940
1879
1793
1927
1950
1864
9918
1862
9922
1863
1818
1923
8590
9596
1836
1791
9926
1931
1856
1885
1845
9906
1833
1933
1822
1815
9722
9908
9903
1921
1919
1949
1866
1854
9915
8598
8599
9725
1928
1812
8594
9920
1837
1826
1792

42
34
27
41
74
36
72
10
41
44
75
39
57
64
41

9
61
45
32
71
a7
44
64
24
38
24
13
47
62
52
31
38
33
32
67
36
53
30
57
57
28
52
13
45
12
39
44
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X:

40-44
30-34
25-29
40-44
70-74
35-39
70-74
9-10
40-44
40-44
75-79
35-39
55-59
60-64
40-44
9-10
60-64
45-49
30-34
70-74
45-49
40-44
60-64
19-24
35-39
19-24
13-14
45-49
60-64
50-54
30-34
35-39
30-34
30-34
65-69
35-39
50-54
30-34
55-59
55-59
25-29
50-54
13-14
45-49
11-12
35-39
40-44
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Time Pace
27:23.5 8:50/M
27:26.8 8:51/M
27:34.6 8:54/M
27:36.1 8:54/M
28:06.9 9:04/M
28:10.9 9:05/M
28:18.5 9:08/M
28:31.5 9:12/M
28:38.1 9:14/M
28:41.8 9:15/M
28:43.5 9:16/M
28:44.3 9:16/M
28:50.3 9:18/M
28:52.1 9:19/M
29:01.2 9:22/M
29:20.1 9:28/M
29:33.6 9:32/M
29:37.9 9:34/M
29:52.1 9:38/M
29:55.5 9:39/M
29:56.2 9:39/M
29:59.2 9:40/M
30:01.5 9:41/M
30:02.8 9:42/M
30:04.5 9:42/M
30:25.6 9:49/M
30:28.6 9:50/M
30:39.2 9:53/M
30:42.8 9:54/M
30:47.8 9:56/M
30:48.2 9:56/M
30:53.5 9:58/M
31:04.5 10:01/M
31:05.5 10:02/M
31:08.9 10:03/M
31:31.8 10:10/M
31:38.3 10:12/M
31:45.4 10:15/M
31:45.8 10:15/M
31:46.7 10:15/M
31:58.5 10:19/M
32:04.5 10:21/M
32:07.5 10:22/M
32:08.2 10:22/M
32:25.2 10:27/M
32:32.9 10:30/M
32:33.7 10:30/M

05/13/2022 07:19:06



Race Date
May 13, 2022

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Collin Vannoort
Emma Wiegel
Grant Vawter
Dan Ennis
Deborah Ridley
Keely Culbreth
Benjamin St John
Tim Ridley
Chris McSparin
Kathy Hilbrich
Nicholas Charo
Jean Tolchinsky
Jessica Holaway
Michael Micka
Ella Micka
Adriana Gomez
Linnea Flesher
Michele Czekala
Lisa Nelson
Shanna Powell
Jill Myers
Lynn Thoma
Cassandra Wolfe
Angela Maletta
Amy Dolbeare
Kelly Bogan
Dennis Rotz
John Stimley
Debbie Fenno
Maria Micka
Cecilia Bernal
Michelle Marvin
Laura Scott
Samantha Fisher
Jamie Wolfe
Alexandra Conley
Jamie Miller
Kelly Zemburski
Tom Hutmacher
Carole Conrad
Sean Ennis
Andrea Eggleston
Jordan Abram
Missy Dobos
Jessica McBride
Katharine Rinas
Marianne Groth

2022 Guardians of the Knight 5K-9 Run

City

Portage IN

La Porte IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Saint John IN
Demotte IN
Crown Point IN
Saint John IN
Wanatah IN
Chesterton IN
La Porte IN
Crete IL
Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Rolling Prairie
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
Crown Point IN
Dyer IN

Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Mishawaka IN
Medaryville IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Dunreith IN
La Porte IN
Crown Point IN
Portage IN
Stevensville Ml
Valparaiso IN
Plymouth IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN

Hobart IN
St. Joseph Ml
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Overall Finish List

N

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1936
9587
1938
9741
1909
1827
1930
1910
8588
9924
8551
1935
8595
1882
1880
9709
1844
1829
9748
1903
1892
9747
9705
9706
1832
1805
8600
1951
8597
1881
1798
1877
1926
1843
1945
1816
9721
1946
1859
1817
9743
9912
9731
1831
1954
1912
1853

20
33
23
28
52
15
36
53
39
68
28
76
a7
46
10
46
62
30
42
36
44
34
29
34
49
44
74
1
66
46
65
38
32
39
42
28
41
46
74
59
23
49
31
26
26
36
58
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19-24
30-34
19-24
25-29
50-54
15-18
35-39
50-54
35-39
65-69
25-29
75-79
45-49
45-49
9-10
45-49
60-64
30-34
40-44
35-39
40-44
30-34
25-29
30-34
45-49
40-44
70-74
75-79
65-69
45-49
65-69
35-39
30-34
35-39
40-44
25-29
40-44
45-49
70-74
55-59
19-24
45-49
30-34
25-29
25-29
35-39
55-59
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Time Pace
32:39.8 10:32/M
32:48.1 10:35/M
33:08.3 10:41/M
33:08.5 10:41/M
33:10.4 10:42/M
33:11.6 10:42/M
33:19.7 10:45/M
33:21.9 10:46/M
33:23.1 10:46/M
33:34.5 10:50/M
33:36.3 10:50/M
33:40.8 10:52/M
33:45.5 10:53/M
34:01.5 10:59/M
34:01.7 10:59/M
34:30.7 11:08/M
34:35.5 11:10/M
34:37.1 11:10/M
34:38.5 11:11/M
34:39.9 11:11/M
34:43.2 11:12/M
34:47.6 11:13/M
34:52.1 11:15/M
34:52.3 11:15/M
34:53.5 11:15/M
35:00.1 11:17/M
35:05.1 11:19/M
35:14.9 11:22/M
35:28.4 11:27/M
35:29.4 11:27/M
35:44.7 11:32/M
35:49.5 11:33/M
36:04.5 11:38/M
36:14.2 11:41/M
36:15.9 11:42/M
36:41.2 11:50/M
36:46.3 11:52/M
36:49.5 11:53/M
36:52.3 11:54/M
37:46.9 12:11/M
37:47.9 12:12/M
38:12.2 12:19/M
38:27.2 12:24/M
38:31.2 12:26/M
38:31.6 12:26/M
38:56.4 12:34/IM
39:14.2 12:39/M

05/13/2022 07:19:08



Race Date
May 13, 2022

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Patricia Biggs
Adam Biggs
Holly Owens
Nicole Barrish
Jo Munro
Denise Morley
Rachael Legus
Melanie Way
Adelina Cordova
Jessica Thompson
Bryson Culbreth
Linda Perry
Dale Sandberg
Stacie Savage
Rob Lines
Robert Daniel
Lauren Sheehan
Aubrey Martin
Samantha Cowser
Kelly Oliver
Mariola Paweska
Oliver Watkins
William Watkins
Chris Bartak
Jacklyn Gleser
Jennifer Sitko
Nicole Batista
Irena Kubas
Christa Essany
Gianna Essany
J. Ezell
Deanna Grimes
Lilith Dageforde
Ashton Richey
Kelly Samson
Sam Kirmani
Elizabeth Cain
Cherise Parker
Noah Brown
Raymond Clark
Melissa Panozzo
Susan Sendejas
Quentin Alvarado
Debbie Rodriguez

Manuel Rodriguez Ili

Ann Dolezal
Debra Kline

2022 Guardians of the Knight 5K-9 Run

City
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Medaryville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage Ml
Wheatfield IN
Kouts IN
Chesterton IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Valparaiso IN

Burns Harbor IN

Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN

Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Walkerton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Laporte IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Demotte IN

North Judson IN

Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Niles Ml

Results by T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1800
1799
1898
9735
1891
1889
1871
1941
1821
1934
1825
1901
9746
9919
9910
1830
1955
1875
1823
1897
1900
9745
9744
9907
1850
8544
8549
1869
9732
9733
1839
9901
9902
9592
1922
9738
9711
9737
9739
9589
1899
9921
1794
1917
1918
9923
9726

16
20
35
48
53
64
25
38

9
38
10
75
23
42
60
61
30
30
27
43
50
10
40
27
39
29
33
50
38
12
76
39

7
23
38
25
32
24
23
70
33
65
11
51
63
42
61

F
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15-18
19-24
35-39
45-49
50-54
60-64
25-29
35-39
9-10
35-39
9-10
75-79
19-24
40-44
60-64
60-64
30-34
30-34
25-29
40-44
50-54
9-10
40-44
25-29
35-39
25-29
30-34
50-54
35-39
11-12
75-79
35-39
1-8
19-24
35-39
25-29
30-34
19-24
19-24
70-74
30-34
65-69
11-12
50-54
60-64
40-44
60-64
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Time Pace
39:35.1 12:46/M
39:35.7 12:46/M
39:38.3 12:47/M
40:01.2 12:55/M
40:08.3 12:57/M
40:25.8 13:03/M
40:27.3 13:03/M
40:37.4 13:06/M
40:43.2 13:08/M
40:54.2 13:12/M
41:29.6 13:23/M
42:09.6 13:36/M
42:24.2 13:41/M
42:33.1 13:44/M
42:47.7 13:48/M
42:54.2 13:50/M
43:07.9 13:55/M
43:18.7 13:58/M
43:18.9 13:58/M
43:35.1 14:04/M
43:36.5 14:04/M
43:38.4 14:05/M
43:38.7 14:05/M
43:40.1 14:05/M
43:42.2 14:06/M
43:45.2 14:07/M
43:45.4 14:07/M
43:49.1 14:08/M
43:52.3 14:09/M
43:52.3 14:09/M
43:59.6 14:12/M
44:02.9 14:13/M
44:03.4 14:13/M
44:13.6 14:16/M
44:23.5 14:19/M
44:25.8 14:20/M
44:27.8 14:21/M
44:31.7 14:22/M
44:32.3 14:22/M
44:53.9 14:29/M
44:58.4 14:30/M
45:00.8 14:31/M
45:03.5 14:32/M
45:32.4 14:41/IM
45:33.6 14:42/M
45:35.5 14:42/M
45:39.3 14:44/M

05/13/2022 07:19:09



Race Date
May 13, 2022

Overall
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

Name
Joyce Einikis
Meredith Brockman
Hollye Blossom

Lindy Adams Brockman

Karen Gay
Andrew Cooper
Charlie Cooper
Karen Fritts
Levi Modrowski
Lisa Modrowski
Alicia Cooper
Caroline Rinas
Bruce Nelson
Loretta Frank
Kim Szelinski
Andrea Frank
David Ralston
Elizabeth Boehm
Debbie Pastor
Sharon Polite
Rise Ratney
Joseph Sollner
Bev Calligan
Karen Ennis
Mark Ennis
Laurie Boynak
Sheila Reibly
Rachel Danyi
Dustin Null
Jamalyn Bogan
Aubrey Ness
Angelika Clark
Renee Moreno
Lisa Caccavale
Lisa Bess
Theresa Maclejewski
Emily-Rose Cook

2022 Guardians of the Knight 5K-9 Run

City
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
Munster IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN

Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
Merrillville IN
Dyer IN
Hammond IN
Crown Point IN

Results by T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

9904
9714
1803
9713
9715
9595
9594
8593
1886
1887
9593
1911
8592
9597
9624
9598
1904
8528
9716
9717
1906
9736
1814
9740
9742
9718
1908
1956
1896
1804
1895
9588
1888
1813
8591
1874
1820

66
41
66
38
62

5
34
53

9
39
34
10
65
57
55
27
I
37
60
57
67
a7
80
54
55
46
65
37
38
42
36
68
45
49
57
63
28
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65-69
40-44
65-69
35-39
60-64
1-8
30-34
50-54
9-10
35-39
30-34
9-10
65-69
55-59
55-59
25-29
75-79
35-39
60-64
55-59
65-69
45-49
80-99
50-54
55-59
45-49
65-69
35-39
35-39
40-44
35-39
65-69
45-49
45-49
55-59
60-64
25-29

Div
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1

Time
45:58.5
46:01.3
46:02.5
46:08.5
46:09.7
46:13.9
46:15.4
46:16.9
46:51.9
46:52.3
47:05.9
47:10.8
47:18.5
47:19.9
47:19.9
47:34.3
47:56.8
48:59.5
49:09.8
49:10.3
50:21.9
50:36.3
50:40.1
51:20.9
51:20.9
51:42.6
51:45.6
52:13.4
52:13.6
52:53.8
53:40.5
56:33.5
57:09.6
57:10.2
59:47.7

1:06:04.7
1:06:04.8

05/13/2022 07:19:10

Pace
14:50/M
14:51/M
14:51/M
14:53/M
14:53/M
14:55/M
14:55/M
14:56/M
15:07/M
15:07/M
15:12/M
15:13/M
15:16/M
15:16/M
15:16/M
15:21/M
15:28/M
15:48/M
15:52/M
15:52/M
16:15/M
16:19/M
16:21/M
16:34/M
16:34/M
16:41/M
16:42/M
16:51/M
16:51/M
17:04/M
17:19/M
18:15/M
18:26/M
18:27/M
19:17/M
21:19/M
21:19/M



